Royal Masonic
Benevolent Institution

2013
FESTIVAL
RESULT

167th Annual Festival

PROVINCE OF NORTHAMPTONSHIRE and HUNTINGDONSHIRE
16th May 2013

Festival President
RW Bro Maxwell W Bayes
Provincial Grand Master for Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire




167th Annual Festival
Summary of donations

The Institution gratefully acknowledges a donation from
Her Majesty The Queen

PRESIDENT'S LIST £ 182,333.00
PRESIDENT’S PROVINCE -

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE and HUNTINGDONSHIRE £ 1,937,417.00
Craft £ 1,901,288.00
Royal Arch £ 18,775.00
Mark and Royal Ark Mariners £ 10,119.00
Provincial Priory £ 1,000.00
Ancient and Accepted Rite £ 1,875.00
Red Cross of Constantine £ 1,410.00
Royal and Select Masters £ 973.00
Allied Masonic Degrees £ 477.00
Royal Order of Scotland £ 1,000.00
Knight Templar Priests £ 500.00
OTHER PROVINCES £ 67,419.00
FESTIVAL TOTAL £ 2,187,169.00

The RMBI is immensely grateful for all the generous support of the 2013 Festival, which will
enable the Institution to continue and develop its important work.




Festival Result 2013

Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

PRESIDENT'S LIST
Contributors

Provincial Fundraising

Provincial Grand Lodge of Leicestershire and Rutland
Provincial Grand Lodge of Dorset
Provincial Grand Lodge of Lincolnshire
Provincial Grand Lodge of Shropshire
Douglas James Trust

Individual Donations

Square and Compass Club

Richard Sandbach

Corby LOI

Kettering LOI

Masonic Golf Society

Miscellaneous

PROVINCE OF NORTHAMPTONSHIRE and HUNTINGDONSHIRE

Craft

Royal Arch
Provincial Grand Chapter of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

Mark & Ram
Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

Provincial Priory
Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

Ancient and Accepted Rite
Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire District

Red Cross of Constantine
East Midlands Division

Royal and Select Masters
East Midlands District

Allied Masonic Degrees
East Midlands District

Knight Templars Priests
Sir Thomas Tresham Tabernacle No. 137

Royal Order of Scotland
Province of Bedfordshire and Northamptonshire

£182,333.00
£
55,533.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
106,947.00
2,723.00
1,500.00
1,616.00
450.00
300.00

120.00
3,144.00

£1,901,288.00
£18,775.00

£10,119.00

£1,000.00

£1,875.00

£1,410.00

£973.00

£477.00

£500.00

£1,000.00




Festival Result 2013
Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

OTHER PROVINCES

Berkshire

Bristol
Buckinghamshire
Cheshire
Cornwall
Derbyshire
Devonshire
Durham

East Kent

Essex
Gloucestershire
Hampshire and |. of W.
Hertfordshire
Isle of Man
Leicestershire and Rutland
Lincolnshire
Middlesex

North Wales
Norfolk
Nottinghamshire
Northumberiand
Oxfordshire
South Wales
Shropshire
Somerset
Staffordshire
Suffolk

Surrey

Sussex

West Kent

West Lancashire
Warwickshire
Wiltshire
Worcestershire

Yorkshire, North and East Ridings

Yorkshire, West Riding

Royal Masonic Benevolent Institution

60 Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5AZ
Tel: 020 7596 2400 Fax: 020 7404 0724
Email: enquiries@rmbi.org.uk

Website: www.rmbi.org.uk

Registered Charity 207360

£67,419.00

150.00
130.00
515.00
4,210.00
65.00
75.00
556.00
267.00
1,201.00
12,028.00
12.00
3,366.00
2,511.00
6,912.00
50.00
55.00
56.00
125.00
200.00
125.00
305.00
3,194.00
838.00
50.00
25.00
910.00
108.00
11,808.00
399.00
10,052.00
252.00
2,689.00
552.00
494.00
662.00
2,472.00

PDW 05/2013




	pgl012.pdf
	pgl013.pdf
	pgl014.pdf

