

Royal Masonic Benevolent Institution

# 2013 FESTIVAL RESULT

### 167th Annual Festival

PROVINCE OF NORTHAMPTONSHIRE and HUNTINGDONSHIRE 16th May 2013

Festival President RW Bro Maxwell W Bayes Provincial Grand Master for Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

#### 167th Annual Festival Summary of donations

The Institution gratefully acknowledges a donation from Her Majesty The Queen

PRESIDENT'S LIST	£	182,333.00
PRESIDENT'S PROVINCE - NORTHAMPTONSHIRE and HUNTINGDONSHIRE	£	1,937,417.00
Craft	£	1,901,288.00
Royal Arch	£	18,775.00
Mark and Royal Ark Mariners	£	10,119.00
Provincial Priory	£	1,000.00
Ancient and Accepted Rite	£	1,875.00
Red Cross of Constantine	£ £ £	1,410.00
Royal and Select Masters	£	973.00
Allied Masonic Degrees	£	477.00
Royal Order of Scotland	£	1,000.00
Knight Templar Priests	£	500.00
OTHER PROVINCES	£	67,419.00
FESTIVAL TOTAL	£	2,187,169.00

The RMBI is immensely grateful for all the generous support of the 2013 Festival, which will enable the Institution to continue and develop its important work.

#### Festival Result 2013 Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

PRESIDENT'S LIST	£182,333.00
Contributors	£
Provincial Fundraising Provincial Grand Lodge of Leicestershire and Rutland Provincial Grand Lodge of Dorset Provincial Grand Lodge of Lincolnshire Provincial Grand Lodge of Shropshire Douglas James Trust Individual Donations Square and Compass Club Richard Sandbach Corby LOI Kettering LOI Masonic Golf Society Miscellaneous	55,533.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 106,947.00 2,723.00 1,500.00 1,616.00 450.00 300.00 120.00 3,144.00
PROVINCE OF NORTHAMPTONSHIRE and HUNTINGDONSHIRE	
Craft	£1,901,288.00
Royal Arch Provincial Grand Chapter of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire	£18,775.00
Mark & Ram Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire	£10,119.00
Provincial Priory Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire	£1,000.00
Ancient and Accepted Rite Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire District	£1,875.00
Red Cross of Constantine East Midlands Division	£1,410.00
Royal and Select Masters East Midlands District	£973.00
Allied Masonic Degrees East Midlands District	£477.00
Knight Templars Priests Sir Thomas Tresham Tabernacle No. 137	£500.00
Royal Order of Scotland Province of Bedfordshire and Northamptonshire	£1,000.00

## Festival Result 2013 Province of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

OTHER PROVINCES	£67,419.00
Berkshire	150.00
Bristol	130.00
Buckinghamshire	515.00
Cheshire	4,210.00
Cornwall	65.00
Derbyshire	75.00
Devonshire	556.00
Durham	267.00
East Kent	1,201.00
Essex	12,028.00
Gloucestershire	12.00
Hampshire and I. of W.	3,366.00
Hertfordshire	2,511.00
Isle of Man	6,912.00
Leicestershire and Rutland	50.00
Lincolnshire	55.00
Middlesex	56.00
North Wales	125.00
Norfolk	200.00
Nottinghamshire	125.00
Northumberland	305.00
Oxfordshire	3,194.00
South Wales	838.00
Shropshire	50.00
Somerset	25.00
Staffordshire	910.00
Suffolk	108.00
Surrey	11,808.00
Sussex	399.00
West Kent	10,052.00
West Lancashire	252.00
Warwickshire	2,689.00
Wiltshire	552.00
Worcestershire	494.00
Yorkshire, North and East Ridings	662.00
Yorkshire, West Riding	2,472.00

#### Royal Masonic Benevolent Institution

60 Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5AZ Tel: 020 7596 2400 Fax: 020 7404 0724

Email: enquiries@rmbi.org.uk Website: www.rmbi.org.uk